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CA8B BACJ(GROVND 

On April 25, 1983, the Commission granted MCI 
Telecommunications Corporation (MCI) Certificate Number 61 to 
provide intrastate interexchange telecommunications service. 

In the last seven years, the Commission has accepted t wo 
settlement offers from MCI regarding unauthorized carrier changes 
(slammi ng) . On May 20, 1991, i n Order No. 24550, the Commission 
approved a $25, ooo settlement offer in Docket No. 910205-TI. 
(Attachment A, Pages 8-10) On March 8, 1996 in Orde r No. PSC - 96 -
0336-AS·TI, the Commission approved a $50,000 settlement offer in 
Docket No . 960186 - TI. (Attachment B, Pageo 11 -13) 

In addition, the Federal Communications Commission accepted an 
agreement from MCI to resolve no tice of apparent liability for 
forfeiture for slamming in May o f 1996. MCI agreed to make a 
voluntary contribution of $30,000 to the United States Treasur.y and 
t o add additional consumer protections against unauthorized long 
distance carrier conversions by using an independent third party to 
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CABB BACKGRQQHD 

On April 25, 1983, the Commission granted MCI 
Telecommunic a tions Corporation (MCI) Certificate Number 61 to 
provide i ntrastate interexchange telecommunications service. 

In the last seven years, the Commission has accepted t wo 
settlement offers from MCI regarding unauthorized carrier changes 
(slamm~ ng). On May 20, 1991, in Order No. 24550, the Commission 
approved a $25,000 settlement offer in Docket No . 910205-TI. 
(Attachment A, Pages 8 - 10) On March 8, 1996 in Order No. PSC-96-
0336-AS-TI, the Commission approved a $50,000 settlement of fer in 
Docket No. 960186-TI. (Attachment B, Pages 11 - 131 

In addition, the Federal Communications Commission accepted an 
agreement from MCI to resolve notice of apparent liability f o r 
forfeiture for slamming in May o f 1996. MCI agreed to make a 
voluntary contribution of $30,000 to the United States Treasury and 
to add additional consumer protections aga i nst unauthorized long 
distance carrier conversions by using an independent third party to 
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• 
verify residential and small business customer orders. (Attachment 
c, Page 14 ) 

Prom April 1, 1996, through January 13, 1998, the Commission's 
Division of Consumer Affai rs closed 137 consumer compla ints against 
MCI as slamming infractions in apparent violation o f Rule 25- 4 .118, 
Florida Administrati ve Code. Additional complaints have been 
received and are pending resolution in the Division o f Consumer 
Affairs . 

According to MCI's responses to the consumer complaints, the 
company utilized various methods of obtaining new long distance 
customers. MCI uses in- house telemarketers , independent marketero, 
mass mailings and mass media. In light of the numerous complaints 
received from consumers , it i s staff's opinion that MCI has 
apparently violated Commission rules, has not established 
sufficient safeguards t o protect consumers from unauthorized 
carrier changes, and has not complied with the terms of its 1996 
settlement agreement. Therefore, staff believes the following 
recommendations are appropriate. 

DISCUSSION OF ISSVBS 

ISSUE 1; Should the Commission o rder MCl Telecommunications 
Corporation to show cause why it should not have Certificate Number 
61 canceled or be f i ned $50, ooo per violat ion f o r a total of 
$6,850,000 for failure to comply wi th Rule 25- 4 .118. Florida 
Admi nistrative Code, Interexchange Carr ier Selection? 

BIQOMMBNDATIQN; Yes . The Commission should order MCI t o show cause 
i n writing withi n 20 days of t he issuance date o f the o rder why it 
should not have Certificate Number 61 canceled o r be fined $50,000 
per violat ion for a total of $6,850,000 for failure to comply with 
Rule 25-4 .118, Florida Administrative Code. Any collected fine 
monies should be forwarded to the Office o f the Comptroller for 
deposit in the state General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364.285(1), Florida Statutes . (Biegalski) 

stAFF ANALYSIS; Staff reviewed the numerous complaints received in 
the Division of Consumer Affairv regarding unau:~orized carrier 
changes filed against MCI since Order No. PSC-96-0336-AS -Tl became 
final on March 8, 1996. It appears as though MCI has been unable to 
de termine how certain telephone numbers were switched to their 
service. Staff is concerned that adequate steps have not been taken 
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• 
by MCI to protect customers from slamming and to ensure compliance 
with the rules and orders of the Florida Public Service Commission. 

The following are a few examples of the numerous consumer 
complaints against MCI: 

On March 17, 1997, Mr. Glen Cooke contacted the Commission and 
stated his intralata service was switched without authorization. 
MCI • s report stated it believed it obtained a valid letter of 
authorization (LOA) and submitted. it to the Local Exchange Carrier 
(~C) for processing. MCI was unable to obtain a copy of the LOA. 
therefore, staff is unable to determine if MCI obtained proper 
authorization to switch Mr. Cooke's service. (Attachment D, Pages 
15-22) 

On December 2, 1996, Mr. Platte contacted staff and stated his 
telephone service was switched without authorization. MCI states 
the s witch occurred after a telemarketing call was placed to the 
Platte's residence. MCI' s repor't stated it received third party 
verification. The verification was based on a social security 
number provided by a minor child given to the third party verifier, 
Dial America . Mr . Platte notified staff that not only was his long 
distance carrie r switched without his authorization, but the 
telephone bill came in his daughter• s name . Mr. Platte duo 
informed staff that his ~ughter is not authorized to make any l ong 
distance service changes. 

Rule 25- 4 .118(2), Florida Administrative Code, states in 
pertinent part: 

A certified IXC that will be billing in its name may 
submit a PIC change request, other than a cust:omer 
initiated PIC change, directly or through another IXC, t o 
a LEC only if it has certified to the LEC that at least 
one of the following actions has occurred prior to the 
PIC change request : (c) the customer's requested change 
is verified through a qualified, independent firm which 
is unaffiliated with any IXC. . . 

Since Mr . Platte's daughter is not the customer of record for the 
telephone number, the proper authorization was not obtained . 
(Attachment E, Pages 23-26) 

On March 17, 1997, Ms . Gayle Krieger contacted staff and 
stated her long distance telephone service was switched from Sprint 
to MCI wi thout authorization. MCI's report stated that the switch 
occurred following a telemarketing call placed to Ms . Krieger's 
telephone number. Ms. Krieger stated she received a call from an 
MCI telemarketer stating MCI was reviewing ito monitoring process 
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and TPV(third party verification) wag being done to confirm the 
monitoring process. Me. Krieger was assured by the telemarketer 
that her long distance service would not be switched. However, on 
March 13, 1997, Ms. Krieger's long distance service was switched to 
MCI. (Attachment F, Pages 27-32) 

MCI has not satisfied staff that it is in compli ance with the 
Commission's rules. A.ccordingly, by Section 364.285, Florida 
Statutes, thA :ommis sion is authorized to impose upon any entity 
subject to its juris diction a penalty of not more than $25,000 for 
each day a violation continues, or have its certificate canceled, 
if such entity is found to have refused to comply with or to have 
willfully violated any lawful rule or order of the Commission, or 
any provision of chapter 364. Utilities are charged with knowledg~ 
of the Commission's rules and statutes. Additionally, •(ilt is a 
corr.mon maxim, familiar to all minds, that 'ignorance of the law• 
will not excuse any person, either civilly or criminally.N Barlow 
v. united States, 32 U.S. 404, 411 (1833). 

Staff believe s t hat MCI's apparent conduct in switching PICa 
without customer authorization has been "willfulw i n the sense 
intended by Section 364 .285, Florida Statutes. In Order No. 24306, 
issued Apnl 1, 1991 , in Docket No. 890216-TL titled llL..r~ 

Inyestigation Into The Proper Application of Rule 25-14.003. 
Florida A4minis tratiye C9de. Relating To Tax Sayings Refund for 
1988 and 1989 For GTB Florida. Inc., having found that the company 
bad not intended to violate th~ rule, the Commission nevertheless 
found it appropriate to order it to show cause why it should not be 
fined, stating that "In our view, willful implies intent to do an 
act, and this is distinct from intent to violate a rule.• Thus, any 
intentional act, such as MCI's conduct at issue here, would meet 
the standard for a •willful violation.N 

Therefore, based on the numerous complaints received by the 
Commission, the 137 complaints closed as slamming infract ions, and 
the fact that this is the third time MCI has appeared before the 
Commission regarding slamming, staff believes that $50,000 per 
slamming infraction is appropriate . 

Accordingly, staff believes there is sufficient cause to order 
MCI to show cause in writing within 20 days of the effective date 
of the order why it should not have Certificate Number 61 canceled 
or be fined $50,000 per infraction for a total of $6,850,000 for 
its apparent violations of Rule 25 - 4 .118, Florida Administrative 
Code. 
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ISSQB 2: Should the Commission order MC" to show cause why it 
should not be restricted from obtaining new customers through any 
methode other than customer initiated preferred carrier change 
requests with thir d party verification for a period o f one year 
from the effective resolution date of the show cause order? 

RBg)MMBNDATIQN : Yes . The Commission should order MCI to show cause 
in writing withil' 20 days of the issuance date of the order why it 
should not be res tricted from obtaining new customers through any 
methods other than customer initiated preferred carrier chAnge 
requests as a temporary condition to its certification for a period 
of one year f r om the effective resolution date of the show cause 
order. (Bi egalaki) 

STAPF AHALYSIS: The settlement offer accepted by the Commission i n 
Order Number PSC-~6-0336 -AS-TI, states in pertinent part, 

(2) MCI will commit to apply the third party verification 
procedures i n subsection 2(cl of the Commission's 
Interexchange car rier Selection Rule ( 25 - 4 .118, F.A.C.l 
To r.:sidential and small business sal,es resulting from 
customer initiated calls to MCI' s inbound sales and 
customer service centers, notwithstanding that the third 
party verif ication requirement doeo not apply to 
customer-initiated PIC changes. 

The following are a few examples of consumer complaints 4here 
third party verification was not obtained : 

On December 2, 1996, Mr . Charles Whitaker contacted staff and 
stated his long distance service was switched from AT&T without his 
authorization. MCI's report stated that the switch occurred 
followin.g a call to MCI CUstomer Service. It appears as though MCI 
did not conduct any third party verification on this account. The 
account was established in the name of Brit t Whitaker with a 
different address than Mr. Charles Whitaker. Upon further 
investigation, it was determined that. numerous accounts were 
installed by Mr. Britt Whitaker using other indiv idual's telephone 
numbers. (Attachment 0, Pages 33-37) 

On October 15, 1996, Ms . Rosemary Hanlon, Hanlon Acoustical 
Ceilings, Inc., notified sta!f that her telephone service was 
switched without author ization. MCI' s report stated that the 
switch was a result of an inbound call to one of its customer 
service centers . MCI could not provide a.ny documentation regarding 
the unauthorized swi t ,ch in service. It appears that MCI did not 
,conduct any third party verification on this account. (Attachment 
H, Pages 38-52) 
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On May 1, 1996, Ms. McElmurry contacted staff ana stated her 

long distance service was switched from AT'T without authorization. 
MCI's report stated that the switch occurred following a call to 
one o f MCI's customer service centers. MCI also states that since 
this was an inbound call, there was no documentation at the time of 
installation. In this instance, it appears that MCI did not 
conduct any third par ty verification on this account. (Attachment 
I, Pages 53-58) 

Staff believes that the numerous consumer complaints received 
in the Division of Consumer Affairs. the apparent violations of 
Order No. PSC J6-0336-AS-TI, and the pattern of failure to comply 
with Commission slamming rules constitute evidence of an apparent 
lack of managerial capability to provide satisfactory 
telecommunications service i n Florida. Therefore, staf f believes 
that restricting MCI to one method of obtaining new cust omers will 
be the incentive that has been lacking for MCI to imp lement 
additional s a feguards to prevent future unauthorized carrie~ 
changes. In addition, staff believes it is appropriate to apply 
this marketing restriction as a temporary condition on its 
certification for a period of one year to allow MCI the opportunity 
to correct the inadequacies in the management of its customer 
accounts in Florida . 

6 



• DOCKET NO . 971.86-TI 
DATE: January 8 , 1998 

ISSQB 3: Should this docket be clc3ed? 

• 
BECOMMBNPATION: If staff's recommendation i n Issues 1 and 2 are 
approved, then MCI will have 20 days f r om the issuance of the 
Commission's show cause order to respond in wri ting why it should 
not have its certificate canceled or be fined in the amount 
proposed. If MCI timely responds to the show cause order, this 
docket should remain open pending resolution of the show cause 
proceeding. If MCI does not respond t o the Commission's Order to 
Show Cause . the facts alleged are deemed admitted and the fines 
should be ~dsessed. If MCI fails to respond t o the Order to Show 
Cause, and the fines are not received within five business days 
after the expiration of the show cause response period, MCI' s 
certificate should be canceled and this docket closed 
administratively. (Pellegrini) 

STAfF A8ALXSIS: If staff's recommendation in Issues 1 and 2 are 
approved, then MCI will have 20 days from the issuance of the 
Commission's show cause order to respond in writing why it shoul d 
not be fined in the amount proposed or have its certificate 
canceled. If MCI timely responds to the show cause order, this 
docket should remain open pending resolution of the show cause 
proceeding. If MCI does not respond to the Commission's Order to 
Show Cau !e, the facts alleged are deemed admitted and the •ines 
should be assessed. If MCI fails to respond ~~ the Order to Show 
Cause, and the fines are not received within five business days 
after the expiration of the show cause response period, MCI' s 
certificate should be canceled and this docket closed 
administratively. 
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ATIACHMENTA 
QOCK~ NO. 971486-Tl 
JANUARY 22, 1998 • • 

IIPOU '!'1m FLORIDA POBLIC SIRVICI COIOCISSION • 

In re1 Inveati .,atlon into mmeroua ) 
ca.plainta aqainat Mel T'TICOMKDWICATIO"Sl 
CORPOJA'I'I~ for unauthorilad connection• ) 
------------------------------> 

DOCKET NO. 910 205-TI 
Olt.OD NO . 24)) 0 
IISUID1 )/20/91 

'i'tle follow!~ Co.iaalonera paarticipatacS in the diapoa i tion o r th1a aattara 

J, TIIUtY OIUOII 
ll'l'TY IAILIY 

ODALD L. OUift'D 
MialAI':L JCcJt, WII.aOH 

QMD ACS:IrtJIC a.,....,r OPPQ 

BY THI COKKISSIO•r 

Thia docket vaa initiated 1n raaponae to the nuaber o r cowplainta received by our Diviaion of Conauaer Affair• (Con•uaer Affaire) avainat .:1 'l'elac 11\J.cationa Corporation (MCI ) nqardinq unauthorhad coMactiona. All authorised COMactio n ia the chanqinq ot • cu.tcmer•a praaubeoribad pri .. ry interaxchanqa carrier (PIC) vi thout pro~ authorisation froa the reaponaible party . our Staff' • invaat.i9ation da.onatrated that in 1990, MCI had 210 t ota 1 ca~~plaint.a, of wtlio!l approxi .. taly 150 vera tor unaut horiut.l coMac:tiona or ~Jtet1"9 practicaa. In the tirat quarter o r 1991 , 9' coaplaint.a vera racaivacS by Conauaar Affair• , v ith 7l o t tho .. tor unauthorised coMactiona or ~ltetinq practicea . ey Order Ho. 24037, iaauad January 21, 1991, in the u . s aprint docl<et , we incUcatad that unauthorised coMection.a end unfair url<et inq practice. would not ba tolerated in Ploricla. A4ditionrlly, by Order •o. 24403, iaau.ad April 22, 1991, va directed t hat a rul.-Jt1"9 proce&di"9 ba opened to aclclr••• the probl eaa ot unautboriaed coanactiona and t.propar aarltatinq pract ice• o t tha intarexcban9e c::arriera (IXC.). We believe that ve have aent a clear .. aaave to the IXC.. 

On April 2• , 1991 , MCI filed an Otter ot Settle•ant with the Ca.aiaaion. In tbat offer, MCI a9reacS to pay e tine o t $25 , 00~ t nr the unautboriaed connactiona inv .. tiqatacl by our sutt . Additionally, the Coap&ny explained that a aubat antial nu•ber ot coaplainta durir19 the period of october 1990 throuqh Ha r ch 1991 • reaultacl fro• order procaaainc, anora . Due to t he aub•iea ion o C a tapa to the local excban9e COIIP&fti .. , a aiqniticant nUJI.ber ot C\atcmera -re inadvertently chaft9ed to MCI. Durift9 the courae ot ita inve•t:iqation our ataff found. that, upon detection o t the 
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OIDD 110. 24SSO 
t10205-1'I 

• 

error, JICI acrted 1n a t,._.ly aanner to rat urn the affected ~t~ to their cboean carrier . 

Al~wQVb Net currently hal verification procedural in effect , tboee procedure• have not adequately reoonoiled tha unautborlz~A connection probl._. llowever, the C~ny aaaen. that it had no poliar 1n plaoe wtllcb enccNr&CJed or directed intentional unautbodaed tiC cbanCJu. Aa a 10l\.1t1on to tha verification proatl•, tbe eo.pany baa ~itted to apl ... nt a nationvida 1~ tbird party verification proceao, aubjac~ to outaida audit. '!'be prooeaa will be tully illpla..nted by Juna 1, 1991. KCI bell .... tbat tble ... aure will protect ~toaara aqainat hav1"? tbalr PIC ohanted vltbout tbalr authorisation. 

We believe tbat JICI'a "ttl~t offer ia raaaonabla. Th" co.pany• a aaMCJDint ia aware of and 1• Ukint atepe to addreaa the probl- tbat u1et. ~•tore, ve accept JICI'•. offer, and he~·aby cUr~ ~ C ClftY to ra.it US, 000 to the Florida Public sarv lea CO.iaaion 1ft .. tu .. nt of the iaauae in thia docket. Aqaln , we caution JICI that unauthorbed connection• ahall not be tolerated in the tut'are. 

a.uld on the forecJoinc,, it 1a 

OJWDID by the Florida PUblic service co .. iaalon that HCI Telae znicat{ona corporation ahall re•!t $25,000 to the r lor lda Public service Coaaiaaion forthvitb in aattla•ant of t he iaauea in tbia docket. It ia further 

OIDDID that thb doclcat be c l oaed upon receipt of tha S:Z5 , ooo .. ttl..ant fro. JICI Talacoaaunicationa Corporation . 

ay OIDD of tba Florida Public Service co .. iaa ion, thia 2 ~ t n day ot Kn 1991 

( SIAL) 

PAX 

iftvt TRIBBLI , ol ractor 
Diviaion of Recorda and Report i nq 
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O~D 110. 24HO 

• 
t10201-ft 

• 

IQZISI or &'I'D •• •uamaa oa .nmrgar, 11'11'-11 
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ATTACHMENT B 
opeKET NO. 971486-TI 
JANUARY 22, 1998 • • 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLI C SERVICE COMMI SSI ON 

In Re: Investigation of MCI 
Telecommunications Corporat ion 
marketing practices. 

DOCKET NO. 960186-TI 
ORDER NO. PSC-96-0336-AS-TI 
ISSUED: March ~. 1996 

The following C011111i ssioners participated in the disposition o f 
this matter: 

SUSAN F. CLARY., Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 

JOE GARCIA 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. KIESLING 

ORQBR APPROviNG OFFER OF SETTLEMENT 

BY THE COMMI SSION: 

Betwee n January and September 1995 , the Division of Consumer 
Affairs rece i ved 192 complaints aga i nst MCI Telecommunications 
Corporation (MCIJ regarding unauthorized s witching (slamming) o f 
consumera' l ong dis tance service i n apparent violation o f Rule 25 -
4.118, Florida Administrative Code. Commission staff met with 
representatives of the company and asked them t o analyze each o f 
the compla ints to determi ne the cause lsi and how they might be 
resolved . 

On January 18, 1996, MCI submitted an analysis of slamming 
complaints. The majority o f the compla ints appeared to be due to 
marketing activities. After further discussions with staff, and in 
recognition o f poss i ble enforce ment action, MCI filed a Motion to 
Consider and Accept an Offer o f Settlement on February 6, 1996. 

We note that the Commiss i on previously accepted an offer of 
settlement from MCI regarding slamming complaints in Docke t No. 
910205-TI. In that docket the Commission conducted an 
investigation after receiving numer ous complaints from customers . 
The settlement, i nvolving a $25,000 voluntary contribut i on, was 
approved by Order 24550, issued on May 20, 1991. 

MCI 's Offer of Settlement, f i led on February 6, 1996, consists 
o f the following terms : 

1. MCI will contribute to the general r e venue f und o f the Sta te 
o f Flor i da $50,000 with no admission o f liability or wrongdoing. 

- ,/( -



ATTACHMENT 8 
DOCKET NO. 971486-TI 
JANUARY 22, 1998 

ORDER NO. PSC·96·0336·AS·Tl 
DOCKET NO. 960186-TI 
PAGE 2 

• 
This voluntary contribution of $50,000 will be made no later than 
ten days following the issuance of a final order accepting the 
offer of settlement . 

2. MCI will commit to apply the third party verification 
procedures in subsection 2(c) of the Commission's Interexchange 
Carrier Selection Rule (25-4 .118, F.A.C.) to residential and small 
business s<> ~s resulting from customer initiated calls to MCI' s 
inbound sales and customer service centers, notwithstanding that 
the third party verification requirement does not apply to 
customer- initiated PIC changes. 

3 . MCI will commit to apply the third party verification 
procedures in subsection 2(c) of the Commission's !~terexchange 
Carri er Selection Rule to direct marketing and direct responoe 
residential and s mall bus iness sales evidenced by an LOA, 
notwithstanding t hat the third pa rty verification requirement does 
not apply when MCI has an LOA. 

4. MCI commits to the continuance of its •satisfaction 
Guaranteec1• policy whereby MCI agrees to incur the PIC ch'\nge 
charge to return any customer to their carrier of choice if, for 
any reason, the customer is not satisfied with MCI's service. 

We concur with MCI that implementing the procedure of third 
party verification of residential and small business PIC changes 
prior to implementing the change, should greatly reduce the 
s l amming complaints received by the Division of Consumer Affairb. 
Specifically, the third party verification process shou l d reduce 
the complaints in the categories of fraud, direct marketing, 
inbound calls, ANI errors, and miscellaneous mistakes. 

Upon consideration, we will approve MCI's Offer of Settlement. 
Therefore , it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that MCI 
Telecommunications Corporation's Offer of Settlement is hereby 
approved. It is further 

ORDERED that t his docket shall be closed once MCI remits the 
$50,000 voluntary contribution as described in and in accordance 
with the terms set forth in the Offer of Settlement. The voluntary 
contribut ion shall be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller 
for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this ~ 
day of March, ~. 

-fl.-
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DPCK8 NO. 971486-TI 
JANUARY 22, 1998 • 

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0336-AS-TI 
DOCKET NO. 960186-Tl 
PAGE 3 

(SE A L) 

MMB 

• 

/o/ Blanca S. Bay6 

BLANCA S. BAY6, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

This is a facsimile copy . A signed 
copy of the order may be obtained by 
calling 1-904-413-6770. 

NQTICE OF FQRIHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUPICIAk REviEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Sectioh 
120.59(41 , Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administr~tive hearing or judicial review o f Commission orders that 
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as 
wel l as the procedures and time l i mits that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrctive 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result i n the relief 
sought. 

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action 
in this matter may request : 1) reconsideration o f t he decision by 
filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Division o f 
Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee , 
Florida 32399-0850, within fifteen (151 days of the issuance of 
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25 - 22. 060, Florida 
Administrative Cod.e; or 2) j udicial review by t he Florida Supreme 
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the 
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a wa ter and/or 
wastewater utility by filing a notice o f appeal with the Director, 
Division of Records and Reporting and filing a copy o f the notice 
of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This 
filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance 
of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules o f Appellate 
Procedure. The notice of appeal must be i n the form s pecified in 
Rule 9.900 (a), Florida Rules of Appel late Procedure. 

-13 -
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C~JNEWS 

Report No. CC 96-14 

• 
.\ ~~·;Tf(~f ~ I r . 
. . -

8 19S6 J \. 

-
COMMON CAJUUER AcnON 

.......... ,. s :m,.,..._ 
.... ~ 4 " .2 / 4twat ............... --.... 

._Accp 

63623 

557309 

JUDe 21. 1996 

COMMON C4lllll IVUAU AOOPI'S CONSINT DICREE AGREEMENT 
Wli'JI MCI DSOLVJNG NOTICE Of AI'PA.UNT LIABILITY 

POa JOJtJ'!I'I'UU POR SUMMING 

The Co+•o•"Xl Cmict Bwau IDd MCI Tdectl!D!!Jimjcaricg Corporadoa (MCI) bavc 
t!rtiJIIt~~mWced!ld iDio 1 Coaral Decree Ap'Naaem, wbicb raoha 1 pc1ll1iac Notice of Apparecu 
Liability for Porftllure (NAL) itaaed .,.1 ... MCI for aUqed violadoos of tbe Commission's 
sl•mmiDJ ruJa. 

Under the term& of the 1peeu~. MCI wiU make 1 volwlwy c:oaui!lution of 
$30,000 10 tbe Unlr.ed Swa Treuury. Met will allo ldd ldd.itioaal oocw•mer protections 
apiml um11rhotized Jona dimrn carrier comenioal by uaiDJau i""'P"'"'"Y third puty to 
verify rajdcntj•JIDd IIDIII butiDat allt'liDcr orden. MCI'a oew poljey il 1 ca&Stomer· 

foc:urcd enhal' emem to c:urreu FCC reqllitaDaa for carrier chaDp c:oati.rmation. 

"This qrumcu is 1 victory for oocwnnm, for IDe FCC IDd for MCI," said Joh.1 B. 
MuJeta, Chief, Eatorcemc01 DiviJioa. CC*i•u'")O Carrier Bureau. "It cepcescura a bcaer way 
tO prolCCt CUA01DCn from erron IDd tO CD1WC !bey are booked up 10 the lOIII diJr•I'P" 
carrier of tbeir choice. • 

"The Bureau belieYa dill cxpe........., uac of i*p =~ 1cOI dUQ1 party verifiwioo will 
help resolve tbe corcimiDJ problem of tbe ••NtnMilzed conversJon of CI&Stomen' rdcpbooe 
services. · Mr. MuJeu added. 

The NAL, issued in Jamwy, iuvolved coosumer alleptioas dll1 MCI relied upon 
fofJCd lenm of apnq u aUlbority to IUbllltWe irsell u !be consumm' primaly 
inlcrexclw!ae carrier (PIC) or &oat dlltara c:anier. Tbc prxtice of ciwlalna a consumer's 
PIC without autboriJ:IIioo ia COIDIDOIIly 1mowD u "tl•mmh~. • 

Action by the Common Carrier Bureau May 24, 1996. by Order (DA 96-1010). 

- FCC-

News Media toniiCt: Mindy Olnabuq at (202) 418· 1500. 
Common Carrier Bureau CODCICt: CoiJceo Heitbmp at (202) 418-0960. 
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. ATf"ACH.MENT l) 

.DOCKET NO. 971486-TI • JANUARY 22. 1998 Cotnmbtlofton: 
JIJUA l. Jolc!<sotl, CIWIIJoW< 
J. Ttu y Df.Asot; 
S\ISA/f f'. Cl.Aax 
Dwll K. KIUI.lNO 
JoeOAACIA 

Hr . Glen Cooke 
.ADartment 11 
~ .1 Southwest 11th Avenue 
Ft . Lauderdale. FL 33312 

Oear Hr Cooke: 

STATE OF FLO • 

July 29. 1997 

OfVUIOI< Of C~tJMtA AJ r .-!11 S 
Br\'f.AI.ll OtMf LLO 
Ofucroa 
(IS0)4 1l-6100 
Tou FAU 140().l42·JH l 

This Is ln response to your InQUiry concermng the unauthonzed S\·• tch of 
your long distance service to HCI Teleconrurucallons Corporation IHCI ) 

Flonda Public ServiCe CCIITIIIlSSlon CPSCJ ru les state that a cust QIN!r s 
Pnmary lnterexehange Carner !PIC> may be changed only 1 f one of the foll owtng 
conditions has been ret: 

• T'htl /XC his on hind 1 /Nllot or l•tUr frot1 tht! cvs t011ttr ~sting such 
chlt191: or 

• Tht! cvstc.r fnftflt•s 1 c11/ to 1n IUto.lt«< 8()() ~r 1nd through 1 
s~ of ptY/IIfJts. ClXIfftWS tht! cvst011ttr 's r«JWSt«< c.h4~: or 

• T'htl cvsec.r 's fWIU#St«< c.h4• Is ~rfff«< through 1 QIJ411 ff«<. 
fndt!p#nd6nt ffrw tlllfdl fs t.Nfff1f1t«< ttfth 1ny !XC: or 

• Tht! /XC his rw:.fr«< 1 cvst011ttr f'ftl~J~St to chi~ his PIC lnd his 
~spond«J lffthfn tllrH dqs· by .,fling of 1n fnforwtfon P4ck49'! th1t 
tnclut»s 1 pnp~td. tYturn.tiJI• postc1rd 1nd 1n lddftton~l U d1ys hlv• 
{JISt ~fortt tM /XC sut.fts tht! PIC chi~ to tht! LEC. Tilt! inforwt1on 
{Jickl~ should corrt1fn ilf1Y lnforwtton rt!QUfr«< by Rul• 25· <1.118(3). -

None of these condl t tons appear to have Deen met 1n this case 

CAmAL CUICU C>nlCl CL' TU • ZS.OSII\ 'ltARD 041.110< U\ ,aD • T ~U.\11 WU. FL JU"-01$0 
\• A,.,..,..-.A~o,..n."'" ~-,, letHNtl_....rG, f ACT ff'SC'..If,fL f'\..1 \ 

_Ill .-
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Hr . Glen Cooke 
Page 2 
July 29. 1997 

• 

It appears that HCI 1s 1n v1olat1on of Rule 25·4 . 118. Ooct.enentatlon 
provided to the PSC by HCI shoots that the uttllty na.s rerated the calls for 'Wh1 Ch 
yOJ were billed and has issued credits to your account 1n the cli!10Unt of Sl2 17 

If YOJ have any ~ttons. please ltt ~~e know. I can be reache<l toll · free 
at 1·800-342·3552 or at OOURSINfPSC .STATE .fl US. 

OO:ewe 

S1 ncerel y . 

Dick 0urt)1n 
Regulatory Supervisor/Consul tant 
01v1s1on o f Consumer Affa1rs 

- n-
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MCI AGENCY RELATIONS 
POBOX4661 
IOWA CITY, IO~A 52244-4661 

PHONE N: 8~4-0533· 
FAX N: 800.854-7960 

TO: 

FAX: 

• 

FROM: Mary Kennedy/External Agency Escaluions 

DATE: Mucll 7/.1997 

su-.aJECT: (N.Jt~ I I Ct )OJ q T 

PAGES. ~ 

COMMENTS: 

-I~-

•.01 
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·-- 19041-7§.&-3325 

~~ ~~--------------------------------- .... 1tlt. 

,........, ~11(''------------------- , ....... -·..JJ"~------------

tustoetr said t hat MC I cont acted his alnor daughter and Issued her a cal llft9 
card and switched his service without his pcralsslon . The bi l l shows his 

8 1ephone nllllber , but with his daughter ' s n- as the owner or the service . Al 
~ Is a a lnor child and her n- Is different rroa the C1Uloetr or record. he 

Is request ing a full refund. Please Investigate. provide proof or 
authorization, contact custoetr and advise. 

12/ 6/ 96 Cus toaer called wan t ing an update on his status . I told hla t he ~any 
had not yet sent Its report and that It had until IZ/ IZ/96. 
12/ll/ 96 Cust-r called and left a voice aessage. I tri@d to retum his ull. 
but both I lnes given havt been disconnected . 
IZ/ 16/ 96 I called custoaer on (904) 768-4S7S and left a 8RSsage on his voice 
aall.lr.es 

12/16 report &nd letter to custoar with exphnat lon and Full credi t • • 
~ 
.. CD 

Ulr::g 
0>.,.... 

1- -
Z c) C\1 
w 'Z ('>! 

~ .... )to 
::I:wa: 
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4{ ~ :::1 

l=g~ 
4{0 -, 

,,....., ... ._!4:.;9u7Jt8.LZ 1..l ------

•• W-.J•- 3; 04 "' ..... 12102196 

•• tlL..J•• fAX .... 121021% 

•- _j_j ... -'-'l't!o"""n"''------
b,...,., 

'""• """ ....:..h._·'-'1"'3"'8'-------

Cl - "'....!!.(L Doll 12/ZJ/ 96 

.... , ..... - .....!.'---------------

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

1~ SH UMARD OAK IOULEVARO 
TALLAHASSEE. FL. 3Utt-OIS8 

914--413-6100 

PLIAS£ JtnURN TlHS FORM 
WJTll REPORT Of ACflON TO: 

K&.te_ ~l!.h 

00[; 121171% 

I 

~ 
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MCI 
a.&.htMatttU 

•.o •••*' 
- • Cltt. lA UI .. -«CI 

ow p ' 16. 1"' 

MR.Pl.ATn 
56!1 VlarJt\ JOAJ) 

JAOCSONVIUZIJ. me. 

.. -: •.·:.--
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nit,_.._:.,.... ro .. ••: ··w ,. ... wt• • Pllrt4a r..uc 5ln1a c- · •• ..:.c MCr 

- ... ,_, ......... -' ........ aoltleard .... ~ ,_...w..-.. ~ 
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,.,._. n.tM .......... c I 1'1'1 .. 2$+111. NO ........... ,.,1 "rillc:ldoe tiCk ....... 

.., .. ca._ ....... 1110 _. ..... - .... ,_, ~-.....,.., .... dllnl ,any 
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Cust~ says the fol1011tng: 

Her long distance service was switched without her knowled9e. 
The cu.stc.ers' PIC Is SAUNT. 

Please provide proof of authorization. 

3/27/97 Report rece1 .4~ . 

3/27/97 report and letter to custc.er wi th credit. 

Cl- lor ...sBii_ .. ,. QJ/28/97 

.... ., --··- _.. _______ _ 
f-: 

COWSUIIB.R RBQtJBST N 

~---------------' 
FLORIDA PUBLIC 

SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

1541 SI.IUMAJlD OAK IOliU:Y AJW 
T AU..UIASSEE. fl.. lU9NI$I 

~lUI. 

Pt.EAS£ n'l'\IJlN nus t't>R.'t 
Wmt RUOitT OF ACTlON TO: 

Sa. Gonzalez 

OOE : 01/01197 
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'-'"-" 
11/UA L ~. nw~ 
SIJSAij r CLA~Uo 
I TUA V D£A.IOij 

• 

lOt QAAC'IA 
DIAN£ ~ KltsUN<l 

Hs. Gayle Kr1eger 
1402 · 2Jrd Street 
N1cev1lle . FL 32578 

R£ : FPSC Inqui ry #1650271 

Dear Ks Kr1eger 

State of Florida 

March 31 . 1997 

• 

DIVISIOII Of COHWMD 41f AIU 
lrvtaLU Doi4U O 
DlllECTOA 
«'(M) 41) .. 100 
TOU. rao: 1-IQ0.)4j.)JU 

Thi S 1n re ponse to your Ma rch 17 1nqu1ry filed wi th the flon oa Put>l1c 
Serv1ce COimiiSSion <PSC> I have attached a copy of the report receiVed by thl' 
PSC fran HC1 Te lecom1Jmcat1ons Camuncat1ons concemu~g your InQUiry It shews 
you havar~g been ISSued a credit of SIO by the c~ny 

If you have any Questions concem1ng the report. please contact me toll · 
f ree at 1·800· 342·3552 . 

SRG ewe 

Samuel R. Gonzalez 
Rt9ulatory Spec1al1st I 
01v151on of Consu:ll'r Affa 1rs 

CAPilAL CIRCLE OffiCE CENTEJl • lS40 SHVMAilD OAK BLVD· TALLAIIASSEE. f l )2)99-0U O 

NAif~ ~'{Mal~~ -?..e r ._,.,.,., t.....a t u-.I4C1#1P'\C l .-. n I ll~ 



ATIACHMENT F 
OOCI(ET NO. 971486-Tl 
JANUARY 22, 1998 • 

tel ~ I!El.A- 1()15 

MCl AGENCY RELATIONS 
POBOX4661 
IOWA CITY.IO'!/A 52244-4661 

PHONE #: 800· 624-0533 
FAX#: 800·854-7960 

• 

FROM: Mary Kennedy/External Agency Escalations 

SUBJECT: ~I .It /?>'027:r:-

PAGES: i 
COMMENTS: 

- ?..Ci -

• . 01 



• 
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I= 

!«) 
~r::~ 

Q).,... 

ffio~ z 
~tu~ o:JC=» 

~8~ ~ .., 

- !5I! I fljfR CAXL.( - Jt: l If! W IIII!CAII(WS fXW!I(&!I!QI 

a- •w n SJ -. MY IE•f'DT !IM?Jl .. 
.. ,, .. , 11 cryJt L£ 32518 -·..w 
-
~--~----------------------------

Cll$larr uys the following: 

=·· ICJQ4H2i· ZIItil _ .. -.... 
~~-&-----------------------

llcr 10119 dtsU nee xnl oc wu swItched '" u-t her ~ 1 edgit . 
The cus talers. PIC Is SI'IU IT • 

~ Plene prowlde prgof of • ulhorll• l lan. 

~ 
5 
~ 

L'( 
w; 

~ 
I 

1,. 

i 

- .. 1@271 \ 

... sas - 1o·oz ., _ m 117122 \ 

.co - fAI -41lllt21 
~~npx~._ ________ _ 

-_.._ ------------------
_., ____ -. I I 

-------------

COMSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

COHHISSION 

--~·-Qt&ecxa.&Y611D TAU=..:-- -
IU4iaBI'IaJf.,.. .... 

\ 

~~ 
~ I 
I 
I e. 
~ 

~ ---
Wllai!:IICm',. .IICDCII 'tCt -

i' 
SM lionulez 

Ill£: 0410 I J9Z ~ 
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ATTACtiMENT f 
DOCKET NO. 971486-TI 
J!\NUAAY 22. 1998 • 

PC I ~ ll£l..A"I()IS 

- -* MC:I 

WJI1.. • ...... c.,.. .... -' 0 ....... 

- · c.ty, IA u~· 

AT'r.'l. SA.'IC ~ 
n.<:IIUDA rw:LIC aaVICI OOMIIliiUO!'I 
1SIO IHVNAa.D OAX .om.&V.la.D 
T~Pl. n.Jft.a .. 

Dt&r Mr. G.ne!et· 

e 

n .. JMw ..... ,.,... • 1111 _,.... ..,.117 Ma. ktllpr • ....,..., I , .... ,,..., *nt-11Q. 

.!WI1l 
llta. .................. 1 

I I ... lb'VIol_ ..-w wiiiMMit IMr ....... . d I lilt .... - MCI 

Ia ...... --. 

!5!~~ANDtmTAICP1 
MeG~ .......... , , ................. rtradlc .............. ~ • 
• , I I --.... ~11U. 0. ...... ll , '"'· ..... Krtlpr MCI Cfj . I I 1 ... - -
,......,........,. .......................... he•NO I .. _ ......... MCI 

... ,......_ ll't -· 'II&,._ ... TPV- ..... ._ .. _.,.... .. ,_.. no 

..,_....,._,, ............ _ ................... Ud W ...,, .,._MCGt-

MCI ..... Ma.~t-• ........ U , l"' at-,.._aae.,_.a....., ati1UO. 

MO..-._._ • ..._ ....................... .., .... ~. w, .... ....._ ... 
rtpr• d•a.....,......, .... - .. IW .,. ... .,,_.-"',_ ,....., he !WI 
..,. urr ... 

a....,..~aMI.~'• riH , .... ,.._. .. _ ...... ,. .. , ...... -MM 
IIIO 't'd rtd allllt.. nii .. ...,_. ...... MCl .. 'n'rtl ...... llll ... I; ll t-•r,*''T2t: 
7tO. ........ _ ..... -... 1Wi 1&111 ... *-i'lj'MT .......... • ...... 
- ...... ....._ _ __, .. ,...,.,._,._. • .. De Hoi Call LIIL 

We....,......,. .., wpwt _,-_.MI. kn~~Jr, .......,. It • .., ., .. -of 

,.,_.~ ...... ~. Ul_ .. .,...,.. I ----....... -••1..._ 
614¥11 

-31 -



ATTACt~MENT F 
DOCKET NO. 97148e-T1 
JANt:JARV 22, 1998 

_ _ :-y 

MCI 

M0111111 -~·-
'--
"' .............. 
,.O. b4MI - ·City. lA 11JM-4MI 

lot$. OA YU ICaJIOta 
1402 2J ST 
Ntcrvo.u n. nm 

• • 

Tlllt lean- II,..,_ 10 ~ fMI,...t,.. IIIII WID~ nortdll'lllllicllrw. C..a....,II.Wo!J roor 

..,leo-...-w • NO w~~~~H• ,.., ·--- ,.... ~"' .,_. w " ' •---.. ro• 
nportoaood • o-of all .......,1. 
MO _...__,_._I 4AMOI41oa Mudi4,1W7, .. 1-of I.......,.... cd plleod 10 
ro•r I I lhU ....... tN-nt-'IIG. ()a ........ U , JW7, JM- rl M0 osphh ... JMr oonlor wu 
twlcdoool .._ ,_r ..-a!' .... YM ...._, JM ......... 1 a.l ,_ u M0.....,..,.,. 'l1lo-
·MO-_.. .. II' a I ..... ,._ ... TI'V- .......... 10 ...,_liN_...,,.._. T1lo 
...,._lldYt_)_~ ..... ...._ ...... -wiOCIIIIwl I'd u. ..... allb, lb-MI~CUI. 

MO-,_,-oa Mira 1), IW7 Ill,..., .... - ... ....., 1 cndll ctiiUO Ill yoor -•L 

MCl ....._....,... ef'.....,... ... ...._. .... ""*" ,_ -.-..... Wo .... IMadllod t&o 
ropo-alln -ed ud 1111 .. ..._11M...,..,...., ooonaho- oo _., tialllro-.1- fro• dtlo ,.,._ .. .,, ... 
Ia ,..,.._ .. M6. Krilpr'o_,....t. IIIII .. I 0 I,_, _ _, II' -llor .. ,_..... frota 
MCJ'a' I 1 .. ~ .... Tllllwii,.-,_,.Na ' + ..... ,..., .. ,l•o-1Mr,~11,_ 
'110. Aoeld,.. - .......... ' I I It ef' I M,..., local ... ~MI .......... ,.... a.c apia 
--11Niooa ...... _JOA110 ,.._Ill Ill,..... •IINDol'lel CaJIJ..IM. 

• -red II ku-.,_oar~ 10 ....... .moo .... - wh ._ 101 -· M0 • IM11 .... 
,.,_.. c:arrior. Wo ..... M7 ~ 111 o I oa C1111 a,.; , R01 ..,._ - 1"· It I au be of 1or11Nr ............ _,,._ __ .. ,~ 



- l!ll!TM£8. C!IARUS <.._... !!C I TH Et!J!M! I CA JJ !l!!S CORPORA 11 QH 

-- 5135 SOOTH NICKOLS SI!!HJ ...... !!ART l£l!!!fDY 1197851 

'-'• 
............ 1813! ·839·1'.17 

tll"rtt'• JN!PA 33611 c.u.ty .JWJ. 
C..lo 
~ 18131·839-1117 

~ a.bK~----------------------------- -· 800 ctl I In 

~c-.. '---------------- ue~•• •-.J!L-- ------------
Mr. Whitaker nys thtt his long distance service wu svltc:hed f~ Alll without 
aulhorlut lon, and says thtt a Britt lftlltaker 3S2/6l8-0447 In Crystal Bhtr or 
.~sun htd provided his (Charles) n- u a frtqUet~t c:tller. However, "r. 

lftl!laker SQS that Britt Whitaker' s n- Is on his October tad Novtllber bills. 
Ht n~s tilt Odobtr 11111 was $169.30 and MoYaber bill wu S59.33, and ~I SQS 

that the outstanding ~larM;e will ~ turned over to a co11Ktlon t9tnc)'. He 
objects to the unauthorl1ed switch, and wants the problee Invest !gated. (PLEASE 
INVESTIGATE 00 PROVIDE A DETAILED WRITTEN REPORT IMCLWIIIG L~TAPE Alll 
APPUtA8LE CBEOllS FOR THE SVITCHJIIG FEES N1D LOIIG DISTAHCE CALLS AFTER YOUR 
toiiTACT WITH THE CUSTftB.) 

12/16 report tad letter t o cust01er with txpltnatlon and credit. 
IZ· IB GlE's report re<elved 

• 
I= 

*«) ... 0» 
~,...OJ 

01.,.. 

~ ' ('j wON 
~z->-
:r:tu~ 
0~;:) 

~g~ 
<(0-, 

,.,....., ... ._H,_.9:.!;78K.Sul _____ _ 

ty~l• 3;43 "' tauiZ/02196 

••t!LJ•• fAX klaiZ/02196 

•-..i_r.,.. _.Pb...,.own ... e __________ _ 

cat_., 

lnlnu ,., .....,LSo.;•;.oi ... 3C,_ _____ _ 

(1- .. ....I!.U'_ .... 12131/96 

_, ._, .... .....1.--------

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

COfltiSSION 

1540 SHUMAitD OAit BOULtVARD 
T Al.LAHASSU:, ft. . .lll"-tl$e 

t04·4U~61oo 

PLEASE RETURN nilS FORN 
WITH REPORT Of ACOON TO: 

Shlrln Stokn 

OUE: 1211 Z/96 

\ 

~ 
('<) 

I 



ATTACHMENT &
DOCKET NO. 971486-n 
JANUARY 22. 1998 

Dacaabar 11 , 1tt6 

Me. ltlirley ltoku 

• 

ccmauau Attain Analyat 
Diviaion of CON\&Ml' Attain 
•lorida JQblio lervioe co.ai•aion 
2!140 lb\laazd oak loiUIVIzd 
Tlllah .. aea, rL '23tt•0880 

Re a Cbar l .. tlbiUMI' 
caea wuablr 1•ttJJI 

Dear He. ltOMII 

lril#l 

' 

• 

QTI Ttllpllont 
()ptnllona 

00. T~ Oly c.tlW 
201 N Ftto"'ldh SUM! 
P.C. Baor 110 
T~ A. 331101.0110 

The follovi~ intonation 11 prcv14~ i r\ reapon .. to Hr . Whitalcar'• 
•••c inquiry of Deoubar 3, ltt6. ! 

' On Au~ 22, the prell\lbaodM4 oarriel'l va1 OMI\9.cl froa AT'T (CIC 
~88 ) to HCI ceto 2~2) via carrier 1n1th•ta4 requaat, At t bat u
t ba u .14 chanGe onarva va1 app11~. ~ 

i 
On Ootobll" at, the carrier V&l ob&n9:r.fl"OII HCl (CIC 222) baoJt to 
AT''l' ccxc 211) at no Chlr9e pn out nqua1t. 

Tba Hcvabar 10 11111 nfl~Gt«t a cre4it ot U7. 27 toll cbarva1 an4 
the cblft9e O'harve 1noun14 in AU9Uet. j 

' on c.oe•bar 11, ... Hiller, IXaoutiva Mailtant, reoouna4 the KCl 
c barv•• fro. •oveaber 10 bill totalin9 1•at .ll . 

A PIC reatdotion fora vu uUI4 =4 tbe ouatoaer vbicb vben 
return.ct will pnvent carrier cb1n9•• :in the f uture without the 
ouetoaer'• written authorhation. *· tfhitaJtar appean t o be 
aatiltil4 vith action taJtan, 1 

We truat thia provict .. you with the ~ntonation you r.quire to 
reaol ve thia uttar. I 

' 
11noerel y, 

~~~ .... Att a i ra 

OBIC IIa.f 

coneuaar-OCC/ Carrier 11111"9 

_..,d-:n . 
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ATTACHMENT C,. 
00Cf(ET NO. 971486-n 
JANUARY 22. 1998 

Ill&. Scoi<a 
.... l 
~ri6,J996 

.. 

• • 
: ...... 

I pud c. ._..,..,., Mr. WWiallcr _, - ........... 14 lib --· a.tdoiK wkrc I left a -..at 

~a~o...s.a *'.., 11M ...we .. -...._.,. .-4 fll .. "'\1 m IUdt • 11M-. ..._... lo • ~ fll Clio 

loaa- e Mr. W1lllalwr Ia ,.._" 1111- NO np'lU a, r. t ' 'dill ap I ceouy Jar,r 

~Mr. \\ltlalotr. lltw....,. "-IIICI'I,olcr•_.... ~for-wilt ... • •IM MO u 

tWt sa.e•- c:ania'. w,- ....w • ·w ... ..._ .. 11111 -· ,.._ ~ ... t.-.4:14· 

~». 

~~ 
!ftdoaon 
cdlle 

- 3ll-



ATIACHMENT G
DOCKET,NO. 971.88-TI 
JANUARY 22. 1998 ;:-t.c-

·MCI 
-=-ac-..... ,,_ 
•o.a .. ...,.• - ·CIIl< 4Sll-l 

10. CJI.A." n WIDTAUII 
513510tml~LSS11\PT 

TAMPA rL JMI1 

DnrMr.~. 

-c-or- • .-o 

• 

TWI.._,- is,.,.. • tilt t l 1; I ' I,_ ... wldl .. n.rt4a Nlllc lenW C• h dp •ldlc JfU 

..,...__.... .......... tr.AYAT•MC'l...._,_...,...._, ,.._..,._~ .. 

.., ,....... ..,...fl ... ~ 

Aa ,_,. ........ MO is \ ' .. ~ fll• 1 ~ !e•.Oid- Ill ,__ MO ,_... ...... :\CCI 

~ .0...,. -11111117 1118 ........ a all,._. • :\CCI c v ~ w._ a-

................. Q" t 1 ................
...... ~ .... tilt .-llcr dlly ...,_ .,.,... 

n.-wuM 'M$ •l•lk-fl'8rill~.- Dlall.MClC .... aC11'4111t4MO'tfr1eodtao4 

,,., .....,_ 0..~~·~~ -••...,_•-•• ....,...,.._ ICecdMc <&I'd tnood 

.......... - ......... --· ltC'l...... .. ...... Ill fll .. - ........... Ill 

,.aslj:llaarn.l n.--c--..aOc:M.rll,l"'-

la_...,.., fl_....ltii ...... MO-.u~,..,.~~~~-•dle-,...._ 

dicJWCftlaprtlr•..,....._ llltt~~rpraalct•e_.llll-,.. ....... tredlllw.., -·a-.lat 
......,.. ~ *ltal--. cant.r. ,._:..I • ICl fll Sl.lltO _.dolt c• ..., '-'e- tile 

~-JW!IICIIIIU' ~GTI. 

MCl ,_..._Ilion--..,._ eWell.. ... w1Q MCI .... clltC.cc cUfF~ ....... SlJ5.0L 

Ala..._. .... .,_ c.ontar, MO It ........ 1D o d I m t• ... -IIIIU ~ 18- wllcft Clle 

,.,•• t lfl--ltla ...... IIIIMCt't'"'*"ID .... V tf•-4illt•._ -~ 
eta.,.. I 4 I • It MCJ'a ......... 1111- MQ ,_ IAIOortr. Ia tWa CUI. MO U. ... u ~ 

Ia dla- fll S2:J5.01. l\lr 1111 ... - flllll CU,.. ,_ .....,._ MCl k1i1wt doc~- o.' 

-40t610MIDIIIIIIIra*fiS I Jipdoe f,...., 

MO....,_- .... ff¥ 1owa ~ ..... ~ )'OL II 1w ...,.... b.- MO'a policy o aulllliiJ 

lllobtlr _ ............... MOat ....... OIMct atrier. lt)'oa•OIIld lllit .......... ; UIHI~ Ia 

..,_,,.._ __ ..... l4A51l 



•- 111\HlUII, INSliW.Y <--. !!( I l llll QI!!UN ll A II UHS U)!!PCJI(A II()!! 

-. .. , IIAIILOH A(OUSII(Al C£!LII!GS. INC . anA, MRJ !li[IIH[QY • 143S3ZI 

IZ603 COIIAAL ROAD co---t ' • 
.. ,_ . 18131 · 855· 3913 

t.on .. 
co ton•o IMPA --------~3~36uZ~4 ____ CaNyj[Ui ~ ----------------------------

~·~ ..... ~---------------------------------- - · 800 ctll In 

c~ '"'' • '-----------------------------------
11• 1 , ... •- · ~N!._ __________________________ __ 

Plus~ ~spond t ccord lngl7 (~thch~ Is custc.fr 's corr~spond~nc~ . ) 

tlt0/ 31 ~port tnd letter t o custo.er with expltnttlon tnd cr~lt . 

• 
~ 

!., 
::z:t:g 

m.-
~ . . 
w O ~ 
~z>-

Q.~~ 
4(·o => 
t: o ~ 
c( J') ...., 

.. 

• ....,.., .. ._!4-"l""S"'J"'Z.LI _______ __ 

,, ~.!!!!. ..... !'- II : 42 AI! •••· lOll S/26 

•• ~ ... rAx o ... lo/ !6/96 

•- ..l..J ... -'r'-'A"'X'-----------
u,..,..,. 

,.., • • o"' _,_l.._s.;,· ._ll"'C.._ ___________ __ 

(1- .... J!lL_ •••• 121)0/96 

'""' ._,...., ...1.---------

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

COIIUSSION 

2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALU II ASS£E. FL. J1Jt9 ·11St 

M4-41J-61M 

PLEASE RETURN TU IS FOR•I 
IY ITl f REPORT OF ACTION lO: 

Ctnooen Pent 

OIJ( : I 0/31/96 

I 
a:> 
('() 

l 



r~ "' v Q..,.o\w ..C..' •• - __,. .. •• - - v ......... 

' ATTACHMENT ~ 
':)OCK'ET NO. 971.a&-Tt 

. JANUARY 22. 1998 
4t •• T r ansmit Con~ . .. port 

tkt 16 '96 

Ft P\Jil.IC SDtVICE CIHt-> 91800954 7960 

It). oo::tJ 

lt)de ~ 

Tllllll 1 '44 ' 

Pages 4 Page<s > 

Result OK 

...... 
9:18 



A ITACHMENT ~ 
OOCKET NO. 971488-TI 

· JANUARY 22. 1998 

IOJa,Qo, cAcougHcaQ (JlQtttgg. 9ttc. 

,, .... 
Slll&ltMimal 
P.O. Box IS053 

LouimDe. KY .COW·SOSJ 

DlarMr. Po_... 

12f>Ol Com l RCMCI 
TAMPA. flOkiUA ll6l• 

(Ill) ISS.ltll 
Or~rw~tltt/St. Pe~e~ra 

lllll.,S.l417 

s.pc.mber 16. 1996 

R. Aa:l oj 26111001 

!nrloeed ia a died! ill cbol - at 164.95, cbol 1.0111 - dul )WI 001111111Y. 
Y~Nr ~y dlcldld to be my 1C111 ~ camw ~ our ptmUIIICII « 
IIUIIIoru.iaD &om III)'CIIM •lhla ~ Wt _.. DOIIWUW oldie- WJUI .·-. 
Fl a ...... - capy llllldled, &om )WI ClOl*'IOII dlpattmmt. N« only did your 
Coq~~Dy llllb )QIIMI*my 1aaa ~ camw. you aile !«<l die bllb to a wnlnJ 
llddrwa IDd to llllb 1111C11n-- you are-~ my a.dil r.una. I also 
dilclcMnd )'0111 ~ cU~pc~ my.,._, ta. at J .. ,,.mo 10 )'0111 ~Y 
wilbala my pinlliaiaa. I Ollly became....,.. of tilt chiD&- whe die bill am-..d I 
Uli I' •ely dl_,.t bedc to AT .T. Tbiuwadl =-rr.- $40 00 u I had a 4<n'o 

~ pqram widl AT.T • ..tucb I did nat Jill wilh )WI~ 
Now! Mr. ,.,..._ woa do 001 - oor- did 'Willi Mn'ice &om your ~any 
KlDdly acM1a your pecpltto c:eue malciDt m-ma calla. If our ctedlt 1$"' an. way 
~~anMc~ by your Ooqllfty you ~~~au be held Uabte. 

Smc.nty. 



ATTACHMENT~ 

<X>cKET No. 971486-n 
· JANUARY 22. 1998 

.. 

• 
JULY 24, 11 .. 

. . . 

You •• now •n ~~ eul1 ot yo w Sm;anM .nutu K CQUftl, 

You "WYO 0 fl2'11 10 CO<I OCI tlllt dofeull Dy .. ntS1nt tno 

blol.nce cf 142.75 imme d lotely ~ u ll 1·100 · 015- 5176 10 

...... eccopi.Oio wrensaemenu. 

Your poyment I IIOuld be m ell.., 10 !flo foll0""""11 I 'dtu• 

Plo .. o be ' "'' to - II• yoUt customet /lumber on your 

CNCit 10 ..,, .. , P<~ pootlng. 

Sm.nMII'&Itu 

f>.O. l o c 150'5) 

I.OUIIYIIIO. KY 40ll5•505l 

If v ou do not ooraoc youo defeull, ' """• r co llection oc1 on 

N lll be 1 .. e,.. Vouo tmmedille anenuon 1, neo .. u rv 10 

ruolve lhta ••1:\.•t•on co~y 

SmanMinu:e• 

Col lotc:toon Oepeo 1m..,1 

J 
• 

I 

_____ 4~' --------------~1 



' ATTACHMENT \\ • 
JOCKET NO. 971~TI* 

. JANUARY 22, 1998 MCI 
MCJ AGENCY RELATIONS 
POBOX4661 
IOWA CITY, IOWA 52244-4661 

PHONE N: 800·624-0533 
FAX N: 800-854-7960 

TO: Cannen Pena 

FAX: 904-413-6362 

• 

FROM: Mary Kennedy I MCI Agency Relations 

DATE: 10/28196 

SUBJECT: Hanlon AcousticaJ/ # 1435321 

PAGES: 6 

COMMENTS: 

- ~-
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' ATIA<;HMENT H 
;JOCKET NO. 971488-Tl 
JANUARY22 1~ * ,.,..,._ ... • 

: 

. Cl ' 0 fON ... I 
-•Ctv.llo I U£...,M I 

October S l, I 9N 

A. TJ:V CALI\aN P!NA 
FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE CQMMISSION 
J$40 SIIUMAJID OA.X BOVI..EVARD 
TA1.1AIL\.SSU: n. 32399-01.50 

RI: a.,.'*' NIUIIW 14ol5Sll 
a... MlwdcaJ Cdlblp 

DeatMa.Pwa. 

nu. Idler co.et Ia ....,... .. t.U ctepia.lllt fled b)' Ma. II.IMal&rT BuJoG Ill "PP'dd to 
c...,.. wta dMIIoal dM·- ~lea for' ' pbOM aumber, IU-t"-S'll aDd 113-a!IS:lllO. 

msllli 
Ma. &-.. ....S 1Mr ..met wu IWifdMd fl'oiD ATAT 11 SIIW'\.'f!aiMI wtthout ~ 
.. dtorilldloa. Ilia nqoated MCI-.rdl MI. lluloo'1 coeccn1 and credit rwf1th fta IUid Ot' 

dHFII_ ........ 

INYI5J1GAUON U1l!LD; 
At 1M recp1C1t tl iM&. Rv!o .. MCI brY..apted die dainl oi~~M~~tboriled iart&111do11 of 14m'il:t 

to StunMIAI&t• MO reco'* dlow SaanMiaulel Accowu 4P7415oU •• .ubllsl:td as ~ 
rwlllr oil labotald ell 11 OM tl ov c:wtocer ~ ceaun. Wbu a pi'OipCUivt custOCIIa' 
talll MC Uld nqu.u -we., It il Mer• polic:r to Kt Ia p!d faJtll ud IIUblWa aa account 
ua ... dM - lllld llilpilollt tllllllbcr Jfv- DIM to dM fac:l rt..c IIIII 'lfU &II IDbouncl ed, 
ellen wu 110 ,....., doal~o a! die diM ol IDJtd.atio& 

A.CDON TAKJ:N; 
Ia cuet wtltft ao atlbi.IIIIIICIIr ol ~ II a q .. esoa. )10 atWnpa to rem111 the cuscomrr 
ro diet .... poeirlloo die)' •- Ill prior ro lblt dtudGe. It II oer pncdc• to c:at~eel dlt ucount 
aod to ilallt crtdlt for ..., coavlnioa t. lmpoMd by dM local udlaop a n1or(LIC). I h.aw 
Hal )Is, 11aJ11R $9.00 Ill cerUftcaC. to COY« dlit tOIL MI. 8.,._ may Mild t~ c~lnaJa In 
wtlb 1w 1oc11 piiMe bll wltll ao obllptloo to MCL I did ~ with Gn and verifltd Mn. 
B.uloo lw b-. twitched to dlt carrier of bcr dlolce. lbll auount 4P7.f~ wu C&llttltd 

July lP. 19H. 

Fo1owta1 reelipt ol1 report wb- tilt auditorlzadoo of RMCI b In q~a~:rtloo, It b :\ilea's 
practice 10 ldcatil't die rqlrutatarive I'U90ftliblot ror the tonvm ioa, to tolll1Jd tht 
I qll-UUw Oil &llllldMdual bull OD dJt bapoi1U!CO of fo1Jowtn1 pn>pu fi"'«duro. &.Dd 10 

take appropriate dltd pllaaty atdon If It Is focuul propa' proadura wen GO! foUowtd. MI. 
RanlOCI' I COIDpia.IDI UJ Ilea brogpt IO tile a~OCI of dlt atUIIttntOt IUIII o:f lilt 
• ep acacadvc IIIYDMd ia tlUa coDVtnlan10 that It may be ddmltd. 

,... 4\ .-



,ATTACHMENT H 
:XXKETNO. G71~TI 
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.. 

~ a --..s .... dllluel canter, MO 11 •deled to ~~ for lilt .. flit~ IJ'WL 

la eMil.,.... die •eblrt=w ot ..met II Ia qNIIIoa. 1111 Mer• prlldb to iiiiM aa 

IIIJ .... t fW lll7 -- I Cl beiW- ..... clwpa Cl JIIIGiild It ~Cfl nlbl wbcn dlt GOD 

MCI f'IIMI ll'lloww. Ma. ..... ftl eta. ... UUS. I- lw CWIIGalhl lo 1M UIIOUit of 

S:U.OO. 1111tll~qllfvlllaltodle~%4114 IIUC .. reahedwidaATAT. 

I .,.._wf* Ma. llulea .t t•P' 1m •• • w bew 1be ...a wu .ublilllad. Slit tadlcat.ld 

IUIIMrr d' dall I f'lll ....... ~ ... ..-... ...... a--··- DOl 

able coloc.-11 • IICICOUt. Ma. &.-.. ......S • 1I'MW ..ct •• a t'OPf of ll• liM let to I nuy 

rn.rdl 1111111 iiRitM)' ~-· lltllfM Y'f• 

Aaackllla a1117 otdte a.a.r •t to Ma. Bua.ID ...... 10 &btl *-doL Ma,........ A1l'f 

IMNw I ca ~ ~..., M¥1 ca'*' MI. a .. ._ Illlu-11.- ~.policy to 

......._. ...-ftc~ lbr 11811 n 1 wile doll MC wut MCI u lh• loaa dlltuca C&ITW. U you 

'"wid IIIIa eMM-e•• • •~etta thll...,.., plaN cOCIUICt 11M 11 1·~. 

Eochn.re 
C:Cl lla 

~s--- . 



ATTAGHMENT 1-\ 
:JOCKET NO. 9114_!e 7'Nt 

.JANUARY22, 199f.1CI 

I I "*"~ ·-... Jr.4rtttt 
,.o. tox~1 

IOWI Cil)< lA Sl2 ....... 1 
• 

: 

Octvbao 310 1996 

IIAi"«.Ol'f ACOtiSTCAL CEILINGS INC 
ATIN: ROSL'fARY HANLON 
12101 COUAL ROAD 
TAMPAR JHU 

Dear Ma. II• nice· 

1'hll ....,. eo~~• Ill rwpo.., co m. u.piUtt JM llled wldl die Plorida Pllbk 5enlce stalfDa 
your .... dbance .we .., nri1cbd 111 S..nMJD11• wttbeut 70UT alllllwiladaa. 1'\aue 
&CCqiC _. apo~ocy ror uy tac:o~MU~ec~"" ban opaialced u • ra\llt fA aa IDddmt. 

At ~ ftC! .... MC 111\Wiptld dll dala fA uullflortled IDI"""dott of I«Ykt to 
~ MO ,_. tllow SlwtMiat&t Accouc a742!44 wu e~tablbbtd u a 
,_ac fA alabtud calico OM fA oar ~cr ICI'¥kt cancn. W1lcD a pootpeedvt cwtOGIU 

call MO llld reqallllscrvlce, It II MCf• pollq to aa la pod faldl ud atabllah u account 
• ..,. die - &lid ldqlhoae nlllabcr paa. Due 10 die fad diM 1M wu an lnboond ca.l. 
Ulcn wu DO ltnUI d~taaloa ll die dmt oiiUtalllio& 

Ill c:&NI wtatn dlt .uhlf•h-~ otiUYkt It Ia qw.OO.. MO anempa to rellll"ll tile cwtomtr 
to die- poailloa ~ wen Ia prior co dllt tituadclo. It It 0111' pncdct to c:aot • lilt accown 
IJ\d to iiMe cradlt for _, coannloo ,_ llllpoeld bJ yov local *~lit compa.oy. I have 
cadoacd 59.00 In caUftada to QWcr dill a.c.. Yoa 11111.-s die urt111ca1a io with r- lou.! 
phone bll wial DO obllpdo• co MO. I dW IJMilk wifl m ucl wrilled yoor tuVict h• ~n 
nritdlcd CO 11M cania' fAyov dlo6u. Tills I(C(Mllt 4J'7Cl544 WU CIDUIId July 19, 1996. 

Folowlaa rccdpl ol a rtpOl't wl&cre die audlortDdoa ol Mn'lu iJ ia quadoo, it il MO't 
practice tt w.atify die I'IPf'tl•tadvt !WpOI!IIble (Or the COII'YtnioD. to collllMf tbt 
ltpi a•tam oo u bldtriduala.. oa die IOipofWico elfe&lowlat proper procedures. And to 
c:Ue approprillc dltdpilllry IICOoa llll It (DIIJid proper pnadura wen not followed. Ma. 
llanloa't cocplalaf bu IMto bc'oupt to die atwJdoa or die 111aaqmw11 team of lhe 
rqnMftwivt lllwlnd Ia U1il coavmloa to lb.al lllftiY be addRuecl 



~TTAGHMENT f! 
:JOCKET NO. 971488-n 

. JANUARY 22. 19Q8 • • 

: 

AI a carftld Ioiii d!e!teH earrilr, Met II Clldded co ,.....,.,.._ for t.bt 11M fl( tea rytteG. 

(II c.. n.t eM ••t X ' al fl( NI'Yk:e It il qeadle. It II MCft ,.UCt co lillie a 

*UUIII•I ftlf 8111 dMIIi It blew--. diiU'fll cc•p hd • MCI'a ndll wtlen die oen 
Met,... 11'1 ....... Y .. ,_.td lkH il dlarpl, J!Uft __. ad c.rdla1IIID tiM amo•t 

fiiSU.OO. Dlall tq.mlest eo tile~ dlacowlt yo. rtahtd wid! A. TAT. 

Jappndlttd eM~ co.,_ wtdlyoa 1 ........ dill c.ara. v .. hdkMtd lbt 

yoot' I ld•dii·II·OINI IIPIWIIWI!W%20 ..... rwtrdMd u .... BOW'I¥W, IWU IIOt ·~ 

IOiecdiUIIUMid. YOU !DIY fa IDII COP'J ,.,.., iiMieel'ordMteilpWt illllllbtrll~ 

3120 ao 1 _, 1 • • cL M1 ra •• ..-11 -.a56-7MO. 

MO....,....., IMwt lrre dail ..,.n.c. 1UJ llave ClaM ,.oa. la U. H¥f"' beeo Mere 

poac,. ce ... lllllll..w. b' •••n~t "1111 dMI ....... Met u dldr 1oet dlatleca u.nier. rr 
)'041 wOIIId IIIIa a tt"loul•letucala thii~UU~r. p11ut CMa~C~ ... at 1-I00-4l4·05U 
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I "!3'"i 3:J.I 

FACSIMll.e COVER SHEET 

o ..... o-..- o,...- o-..... o,.,.. ...... 

'*-----" "* 
ccn~JAI'L--oiii...toitc.LJ~Atio AUC. ni:w-:6:--:-_m WIOJG...AilDWJ __ 1li1Hi~ _ 

mfiiit COUIU.OIClA!tCI- UCUVED ~ wat- tiimq ~1.110 os-~:orfil~- -
___ .,., ··-- -- .. .... .. •• -- .. 0 -- •• _.,....... ... .. - -

UDIC-OULIAIC D.UUlla c+~un, wu t ASd%1 rot aawoow or. ow.cu 
- - -

1t- CAKE naM lEt UUCOIIIIllUCAtlOU, 9666 OLI'n llVD. SU. 200 ST . LOUIS 

·- . - -
.u.60 011 0111 OJ~ aU.I.S IT STATU U Alit nDIII.IKS CA1J. l.IC»-444• !00.' Dl lllltt 

CIIJTONP IA\Itc;&- P.O. aox 171.%0 



. ATTACHMENT ij ~·pte.s· 
::>oCKET NO. 971 n 
JANUARY 22. 1998 

HAM 0" •m ~CAL CIILINCJ• 
laiN CIMAK fiD ' ·-.... 

~ _.;..;.T•=•;;..;;A..;...____ rL aH2t 

• 
THE PAST DUE 

AMOU'IT MUST BE 
RECEIVED IN OUR 
OFFICE NO LATER 

THAN THE DUE 
DATE OR YOUR 

SERVICE, INCLUDING 
ANY 800 NUMBERS, 
WILL BE CANCELLED. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY 
QUESTIONS, PLEASE I 
CALL CUSTOMER 

FINANCIAL SERVICES 
I AT 

1-800-885-5176 
I ... _ - - --· 

CAttell I •TlON ~ NON-IPAYWNT 
II AU.OWID IY "IUVANT TAIII" 
SICTIOHI P'LID wm4 ~ 'iDIAAL 
COI.IIMCATIOHI COMMINIQH. 

.............. ._ .......................................................................................................................................... . 
~ LJ.S/f ; ... :rPMW:.ntaiOTTOM I'OIIIION ~~·JtOnQ · 
tS>'l : ~:::: ··~ ..nwt IT' wm.·YOUt ... v.-.r l'GD-'Vt .. 

MMIT TO: 

DO lfOT ~ 0. TMII liCe ~ MAQ AOOMII ~~ 
0111 M OPf'OIITI ... 01 Tllll ,OIITIO.. 01 YOU! IIIOTICI 

rA.ST CUI AMOU'n' s.a.n 
DATI OUI: AUOUST 07. liN 

01 ~0002MSIOON 
~ ACOUTtH:Al CltLINQ• 
IHOl CIMAIC liD 
T~A 1"'1. 13121 

0~ 000~~· ]~006 00000~275 07~2,. s 
---~ ... 



ATTACHMENT H 
i:>OCKET'NO. 971<488-Tl 
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TAWA rL ~IH·OOOO 

-
Vou - - 111 ~Milt of your Sm.nMI- ... -. 
Vou heve • r11f!t to _.,.., IIIIa def.Wt -Y •endlnt the -If-• of S.U.71 f~lltely « oell I · IOO•UI•It11 10 

....... ~- -····-· .. 
Your INY"*'I MOul. 1M ,. .. ,_. to IN fOIIowlnt Mclreu 

....... 11M _. 10 _.. YOVI -~- - on VOVI 
ciiMit to -ur• PfOIIet poe~,.. 

SmanMinlltee 
I' .0. lo• IIOIIJ 
LOUI•vllle, KY. 40%11•10112 

If YCMI • not _, vovt *fwlt. tunt1« oou .. uon Mllon 
will 11M e.llen. Your lmmMbtle a~lon Ia ,.....ary 10 
,.aotva INa •l-Ion t()My. 

SIM.-.Iy, 

SmenMinut•• 
C411 .. tton 0-.awm~em 

J 
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- 15\ -

• 

Jlie • • ••• ~ 

... 

... .. . :_)t_ \1. 
. . ; :1, .. . 

------------------------



ATTACHMENT " .,~- -!:>ocKET NO. 971~ Tl • - · ' JANUARY 22. 1998 

: 

SMARTMINUTF.S 
ACCOUNT STATEMENT 

IAUIICII! '"" LAST STATI*Jrf 
rAVM~MTS a.D CIIJITI TNtU lt/ Zl / ltt6 
IALa.ct ~IMI .. 19/ ll/ltt• 

LC- DISTAd CMHCI 
OniU CMHCI 
TUD AU OTMIJI IIIW'T HI CIIMIU 
a..nJrT CMAieU 

TOTAL DU1 Lt/11/ltt• 

tl·ttt1611lttt·tt4tl 
~~*• ACOU'nleAL Cllll ... 
lUtl C:DMA4. II 
TAMPA FL SJ6%6· 44tS 

1- . U ,AU I fl1 ... 
l4 .6t tul U~ RICIJ'T ... ... ... ... ..... 

•' 
__ ___,_ ...... . _ ,_,-, -· ... _ ,.. .,.-.....--

~ J!!tiiWW J1 W, -.,, l-a; CCA 
8 C 4£;iJ';;? - i*J.' ~';".« ·: :. : ·~-· : .. _ ..• ·•: t ~ . '" ... '"~---~- • t- .. -~ ·.. • -. • . . . " . ·rtiJ.'!i':-.:;s -~. ··::; ·:·~;i: ·~o ·~, · . :.. - .. ·...... . · -'· .. , · • ·I\." ·l'il • · tt :lrDft-uat •· .: • •• • • •• ·•• · -- -· •- .:"''""' ·-.:· ••• .. '"·"l~,h~J K • •-..tc.-::.""' .·n .. J•~;r.,.,, 

Ill .,.,...CIATI! YOUII CI*TfMUID I UUICJS 



- f!CH!!URBX. NIQWL ~ f!C! J£l£CQI!M!ICAIIOHS CORPQAAIION 

-- CRYSTAL f!C£l!M!8I ~ ..... suw D£LAf!HP 121065 

1001 9IH_STI!fiLS~ - ·· ... _. 18!ll-865-0365 

Chy/11, $AINT P0£8SBUI!ij 33705 c:.uncy_flll 
c.. .. ..... ---------------

..... -~ -· 
~ -'------------- Lloolt ... .__! ___________ _ 

• 
tust-r' s PIC Is Ail I. IIMfl she rec:lned her bill she found he• long distance 
service had bHII chugtd to If.:! on Aj)rll ll . ~he nrs tM s wu don4 without htr 
P'rwlsslon. Ac~Prottrlate ~tatlon requested to Htabllsh a.uthorlutlon . 
Appropriate credits requested for switching fees and or differences In rates. 
Please "spond by uti Indicated. ContKt cust-r Uld prov ide her a copy of 
your "port to tM PSC. 

• 
1-;' 
CD 
CX) 

5/ 15 Report and letter to cu.st-r. 
flit closed. 

'OI"CX) 

u;::g, 
ng,~ .... . . 
ZQN 
WzN 
~ .... >:rwa:: 
O.,.;( 
< -- ::l 
~g~ 
<O,-, 

~-• ... Ll2~.:1uOC.O<l.5L.I ------

.. PI!!!...J•- 2; 10 P!1 ... ,g5(01/96 

··~·- rax ... .ostoi/96 
,,..._D.,. ...:Pubo.lllllnllie _____ _ 

cat_., 

'"'no<tt .. _.L...,S:.;.,· I..,l.._Z -----

Cl- .., J!U_ Ooto 05/2)/96 

-~ - ·- -L--------

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

CotltiSSION 

1S4t SHlJMAR.D O.U ltOULIV.UD 
TAU.AKASSU .. fl.. llJtf-11.51 

H4·41S·,IM 

PLEASE Rn\JIN llUS FOIN 
Wrnt RUOIT OF AcnON TO: 

JIIK.KL JlltlJ.Jl 

DUE: 05115/ 96 

\ 
("(') 
I.J') 
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. . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . 

l •• • • 

• i. : ;. ': .. PIWM1 MARY llBNN1IDY, COM/rll8110N SPBCIALJST .. 

_:-·: : : · .. roT.a~AOBSt . :"6 . ··•· 
.. ... . . . . . 

M B N . T s 

.. 

"· . . ... 
,;~--------------------------~--~------~------~----

L/-#M?" 
7 

. . . 
. . . . ... 

-s~-

. ~'"" =.c. 

.. .. 

I 

.... 



MCITet~on• c...,...._, 
r-- eon- Mot~ ... o......., 

MCl1e, 1£.!;:."' .... ':~•o• 

AnN DOUQ MARTIN 

10 : 

FLORIDA PUBliC SERVICE COMMiiSION 
21540 IHUMARD OAK IOUI.!VARD 
TALLAHAII!f Fl 31399·08150 

RE: Request Number 12406151 
Mra. MlctiHI McElmurry 

Deer Mr. Menln, 

Thll lener eomea In reaponu to the complaint flltd by Mre. Michael Mcl!lmu11y In 
re~rd to concern• with th• long dlatenc• urvlc• for telephone number, 813·886· 
0318. 

~!:'~~cElmurrv auttd her aervlce wu awltched from AT&.T to MCI without her 
authorlntion. It II ttqueated MCI reauroh Mre. MoEimurry' a oonoern end o11dlt 
awhch feea end or dlfferenctt In tatll. 

!NYE41JQADON ~TI; 
At tht rtquNt o~oElmurry, MCI lnvettlgatld the clelm of uneuthorlttd 
lnltlllatlon of .. rvtce. MCI recorda a how MCI Account 4Y 1 13874 waa utabllthed 
u 1 rttult of a Inbound od to one of our cuttomer urvlc1 centarl. When 1 
proapectlve cuatomlf 01111 MCI end requ11t1 11rvloe, It 11 MCI 'a policy to ect ln good 
filth and eateblllh en eccount und'er the neme end telephone number given. Oua to 
the fact that thla wu en Inbound cell. there wea no formel documentation at the 
time of lnatellatlon. 

ACDON TAKEN: 
In c11u where the utebllahment of 1arvlce 11 In quettlon, MCI ettempu to retu·n 
the cuttomtr to the aame poeldon they Wlfl In prlot to thl1 altulllon. It Ia our 
pre~tlce to ce.ncll the account and to luue credit tor eny converllon fu lmpo11d by 
thl local exchange cerrlerCLECJ. l lheve 1uu1d en edjuatment of 18.28 to cover thla 
cott and have aent the credit to Mre. McElmurry' a locel phone company OTE. 1 did 
apuk with OlE and verified Mre. McElmurry hu bMn awlthced to the carrier of her 
choloa. Thll eccount 4Y1131174 wu canceled May 9, 1998. 

Following receipt of e r'J)on whe.ra th• authorlutlon of aervlce It In quutlon. It Is 
MCI'a rractlca 10 ldantlfy tht ltPrtllntiiiVI IIIPONibla for the converalon. to 
count~ the repruamatlvt on en lndlvldull bnla on the lmponance of following 
proper procedur•. and to 11te epproprllll dlaclpNnary action II It 11 found proper 
procedurH were not followed. Mre. Mcflmurrv'a complaint haa bttn brought to the 
tttentlon of thl management teem of the reprtaantatlve Involved In thla conv1111on 
so that It may bt eddlllltd. 

At 1 terlffed long dlatance carrier,, MCI It antllled to relmbur .. mtnt tor tht uae ol 
Ill 1y1tam. In cuu wh111 thl .. tabDahment of ~trvlce Is In qu81tlon, It Ia MCI'a 
practice to laaua an edjuttment for eny dlflerenc• betwun u11ge charg11 compulod 
11 MCI' t retel where the non MCI r1111 .,, lower. At thla time, no edjun ment he• 
been mtde 11 MCI recorda Indicate no lnvol06a ganer1tad with MCI charg81. 



ATIACHMENT]:' 
OOCXET· Jlto. 971486-Tl 
:JANUARY 22, 1998 

Mr. Doug Mllftln 
Page 2 
May 15, 1998 

·o• 

I oomaottd Mra. Mol!lmurry and I axplalnea to her how the 11rvlc1 waa aattbllthld 
and of the tdjultrNntl made to the account. Additionally, I Informed Mra. 
McElmurry I would monhor the • c.ccount for any lnvolc11 th1t may g1n111t1 cherg .. 
and laaua 1 20~ tdJunmem If n•oaa11ry. Atttchtd 11 1 copy of the letter 11nt to 
Mrt. Mc!tmurry In regard to thla altuatlon. MCI regrat• any lnconvanlanc1 tnll 
expar...,ct may have cautad Mrel. McElmurry. It h .. never bean MC:I'• poUcy to 
tatablllh Mnllce for aomaona who doaa not want MCI 11 their long d.llttnce carrier. 
If you would Ilea addhlonal tlllatanct In thla maner. pleue contect me at 1·800· 
881·2849. 

(J'~·~ 
MC~~ 8ptclilllet 

Enoloturt 
ec:fllt 

-~-



ATTACHMENTX =:o-•¥: : ~: ~; lol 

oocKET· reo. 971486-r1 MCI·---· 
·JANUARY 22, 1998 ....-· ::-....:a~ ...... o.r.-

MCJ J»TNIO " "" ' g 
-~. Ill 5240\ 

May 115, 1898 

MR8. MICHAEl MOI!LMUI'II'IY 
7001 8TH IT I 
SAINT PETEI\IIURO FL 33705 

Dell Mre. McEJmurry. 

~' .s. :n-c 

Thlt !tttff COfi\M In raepon .. to 'h' complelnl YOII filed with tht Aor141 Public 
Service Commlulon, In regard to concerna with tha long dlllance aarvlca lor 
ttltphona numtler. 113·885-03811. 

lOU ttltld your "'vic' wu twitched from ATlT 10 MCI whhovt yex~r authorlratlon. 
It wu raquutad MCI ,. .. .,ch your concarn and credit for awhchlng feu end or 
dltfarancu In rat•. 

At your rtq\1111. MCI lnv .. tlgatad the olelm ol unauthorlrad lnatelletlon of aervlca. 
Met reoordl ehow MCI Acooum 4Y1 13174 wu eatabllahed 11 1 raault of a Inbound 
cd tO One of our CUIIOIMr leMCI oantllfl. Whlfll I proapeotfva cullomer cilia MCI 
1nd raqull1a lttYica, It It MCI'I policy to 10t In good falch and aetableh an •~ount 
under the nama Md talaphona numbar given. Dut to the tact thll 1hla wu an 
Inbound call, there wu no formal documentation 11 the 1lme of lnatallllon. 

In 01111 whata the Httbllahment of .. Mel II In QUIIIIon, MCI anempta to taturn 
thl cuttom• to 1t111 ••m• polttlon they were In prlot to thla ahulllon. It II our 
practice to cana.l the ecc:ount end to llaul Cladlt for eny convarelon , .. lmpoaacl by 
the local axchengl cerrleriLI!CI. I have lllued an adJuatmant of 11.28 to cover this 
COlt and hiVIo .. fiC tht ctldft tO your lOCal phone COtnplny QT!. I did apeak with 
OTE end verified yex~r tentlct w• awltchld to the ca11111 of your choice. Thle 
eccount4Y113574 wu canceled May t , 18H. 

Folowlng racelclt of 1 repon where till euthorlutlon of latvlce Ia In qutltlon. It ll 
MCI'aJractJca to Identify the rapra .. ntetlvt r .. pMalbla for tht converalon. to 
count thl repre.~tntltlvt on an Individual b11le on tha lmj)ortenea of following 
proper proclduraa, and to tallt approprl11t dlaclpllnary action If It Ia found proper 
procadurll wert not followed. Mrt. Mcl!lmutry'J complaint haa b••n brought to tha 
ettlnt.lon of tilt menegemtnt tum of the reprtltntatlvt Involved Ill this convt,..on 
ao thll It mey bt addralltd. 

Aa 1 tariffed long dletanca carrier. MCI II antltlad to ralmbur11m1nt for the uat of 
Itt IYttlm. In c81• whtfl the utlbllllllnent of .. rvlce I• In qu .. tlon, It It MCI'a 
practlct to luua all adJU11mant for any dlffartnce betw .. n unga chargtl computtd 
11 MCt 't retn whitt the non MCI rlttl Itt lower. At this time. no adJuatmant hea 
bean medt 11 MCI recorda lndlcata no lnvoktl gentrtted with MCI charon. 



:PS· =~:~ . ~:::; lol 
ATTACHMENT~ .., 
OOC·Kfl~O. 971486-Tl • ·JANUARY 22, 1998 

Mrt. McSmurry 
P.,e2 
May 18, 1998 

I tpprtclatt apaaklng whh you rtgltd lng ycur concern. At I 11111d In our 
convtr .. tlon I win bt monitoring tht tccount for charg" that may gtntrttt on your 
Mty lnvolct tnd luut 1 20" lld/Uitmtnt. MCI rtgrttt eny lnconvtnltnce thlt 
txperlenct mty hiiVt ctuttd you. It hat ntvtr bttn MCI't policy to nttblllh ltrvlct 
for aomeont who doll not wtnt MCI •• thtlr long dhttnct ctrrltr. If you would llkt 
ldlltlontlaaltttnct ln thlt mtt1tr, pltHt conttct mt It 1·800·181·2848. 

~th 
Mtry ICtMtdy ;y 
Met Commlnlon Sptcltlllt 

cc:Ooug Mtrtln, ,lorida PubUc Strvlct Co111mlttlon 

' 
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Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reponing 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2S40 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

POST OI''ICf! llOX MI. ~~~ 

21, SOUTH MONAOf SIAEEl SUITE 420 
TAU .. N<ASSU f'l()Al().\ JnO• , .. , 

f[l(I'HOHE it~ ..... 111 

TEU~A I~ Mo~l~ 

January 26. 1998 

Beny Euley Conference Center, Room 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

RE: Florida PSC Docket Nos. 97ri-,-T.if!PJI 
971S2JTX and 9714V"' Tl 

Dear Ms Bayo: 

RECEtVEll. 

The undmigned represents Preferred Canier Services. Inc ("PCS") PCS is interested in the 
above-referenced dockets. Please provide copies of all notices. CASR.s. orders. staff 
recommendations, pleadings and other documents filed. served or issued in the above-referenced 
dockets to 1 1e following: 

KAH/rl 

Kenneth A. Hallinan. Esq. 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Underwood. 
Purnell & HotTman. P.A. 
P 0 . Box SSI 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-0SS I 
(850) 681 -6788 (phone) 
(8SO) 681 -65 IS (fax) 

ThAnk you for your assistance in this mauer 

Sincerely, 

.i/._.~>{>flfj,.__ 
'[~et~ HotfJ.n 

c:c. Jeffiey Walker. Esq. 

\ 
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